ATA 61-20-99
(E-1900)
Operation and Installation Manual
Synchrophasing System for Turboprop and Piston Engines
APS-W( )-( )
The technical content of this document is approved under authority of DOA No. EASA.21J.072.
Issue 3: April 22
nd

repair of the Avia Propeller APS-W( )-( ) synchrophasing system. This manual must be
used in conjunction with the applicable basic Aircraft Maintenance/Service Manual.
2.0 MODEL DESIGNATION
 APS - W 0  -  1
    1  2 3   4
 Legend:
 1 APS = Avia Propeller Synchrophasing System
 2 W = for GE turboprop engines
  A  = for Austro Engine
  L  =    for other piston engines
 3 0 = basic arrangement
 4  = Application Number, propgovernor used etc.
 S/No.     11  S 003
    a  b   c a = Year of Manufacture
       b = Synchrophasing System
       c = Consecutive Number
Page 3 2012-08-31
ATA 61-20-….
3.0  PERFORMANCE DATA
  Supply voltage:          9 to 36 VDC
  Normal current draw: 3 A at 14 VDC
  Normal operating frequency: 25 to 60 Hz (1500 to 3600 rpm)
  Nominal input pulse amplitude: 1,5 to 1,75 Volts, peak
3.1 Dimensions
Fig. 1 – Propeller governor with synchrophasing feature for GE H-80 engine
Fig. 2 – Synchrophasing control unit A213796
  Issue 2
Page 4 2014-03-16
ATA 61-20-….
4.0 DESIGN AND OPERATION INFORMATION
4.1 Design information
 The Avia Propeller synchrophasing system continuously monitors and maintains propeller
synchronization and phasing.
The wiring harness links the synchrophaser controller to the propeller governors.
Fig. 3 – Synchrophasing system diagram
When turn on the synchrophasing system, the controller energizes each governor with a 28-
Volt pulse train signal, analyzes the phase relationship between the left and right propeller
(governor) speed signals, and regulates the continuous, variable square wave, 28-Volt pulse
train signal to each governor in order to control governor output and achieve propeller
synchronization and phase control.
When one propeller speeds up, the controller detects the phase angle of one governor
channel advancing relative to the other. In order to maintain synchronization between
propellers, the controller decreases the period of the square wave signal to the governor of
the advancing propeller and increasing the period of the square wave signal to the governor
of the lagging propeller. The advancing propeller slows while the lagging propeller speeds up
until both propellers return to the synchronized state.
The two 28-Volt square wave signals energize each governor speed control coil to affect the
governors´ control mechanism. The Avia Propeller P-8( ) and P-W( ) series governor control
mechanism consists of flyweights rotating through a magnetic field created by the governor
control coil. An increasing or decreasing pulse train signal to the control coil excites the
magnetic field, which, in turn, induces a change in the flyweight position. The flyweight
position affects the pilot valve, which regulates the pressure of the oil controlling the propeller
blade pitch. The mechanism allows precise control of the propeller rotation speed over a
limited range of authority.
  Issue 3
Page 5 2015-04-22
ATA 61-20-….
Fig. 4 – Phase angle between synchronized propellers
The phase shift is established by testing and it is constant.
4.2 Operation information
A.  BASIC OPERATION